

^

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8891/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2010 in CRLA No.181/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SANJAY CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.J.K.Bhatia, learned standing counsel for the State of Uttaranchal,
is directed to take notice.

Call on 30.07.2012.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master